) DOUBLE-A

AFFILIATE

PITCHERS (15+2)

9
34
17
1

23

32
33

25
27
35

26
15
10

Andrew Bechtold
Ryan Boyer

Jimmy Burnette

lan Churchill

Trevor Clifton (IL)
Michael Dominguez
Nick Fraze

Hunter Gregory
Devereaux Harrison
Adrian Hernandez
Justin Kelly

Adam Macko**
Abdiel Mendoza
Trent Palmer (IL)
Eric Pardinho

CJ Van Eyk

Trenton Wallace

CATCHERS (3)

5
7
6

Phil Clarke
Andrés Sosa

Zach Britton

INFIELDERS (5+1)

21

28
8
37
1

Alex De Jesus
Cade Doughty (IL)
Miguel Hiraldo
Josh Kasevich
Rainer Nuiez

Michael Turconi

OUTFIELDERS (4)

3
18
19

2

COACHES AND STAFF

14
13
22
16
12
20
24

Devonte Brown
Gabriel Martinez
Alan Roden
Garrett Spain

Cesar Martin
Mitch Huckabay
Joel Bonnett
Jake McGuiggan
Eric Yardley
George Carroll
Delta Cleary Jr.
Roelvis Vargas
Dalton Holemo

WT AGE

- May 29 -

DOB HOMETOWN

ACQUIRED

JOINED

LAST TEAM

PRONUNCIATION

RHP 61 185 28 4/18/96 Chadds Ford, PA MiLB FA, ‘23 May 21st Buffalo (‘24) BECK-told
RHP 6’2 225 27 5/4/97 Bradford, PA NDFA, ‘22 April 3rd Vancouver (‘23)
LHP 6’2 205 25 10/19/98 Chicago, IL 18th RD, ‘21 April 4th Buffalo (‘23)
LHP 6’2 190 25 2/28/99 SantaBarbara, CA 10thRD, ‘22 April 4th Vancouver (‘23)
RHP 6’4 170 29 5/11/95 Maryville, TN MiLB FA, ‘23 April 4th NH (‘23)
RHP 510 175 23 8/17/00 Newport News, VA  15th RD, ‘19 April 4th NH (‘23)
RHP 6’3 180 26 10/24/97 Dallas, TX 22nd RD, ‘19 May 8th Buffalo (‘24) like “phrase”
RHP 6’3 215 25 11/16/98 Chesapeake, VA 8th RD, ‘21 April 4th Vancouver (‘23)
RHP 6’0 190 23 11/8/00 Vacaville, CA 9th RD, ‘22 April 4th Vancouver (‘23) DEV-ur-oh
RHP 5’8 190 24 1/22/00 Sinaloa, MX NDFA, 117 April 4th NH (‘23)
RHP 61 195 25 12/2/98 Salt Lake City, UT NDFA, ‘21 May 29th Vancouver (‘24)
LHP 6’0 170 23 12/30/00 Vancouver, CAN Trade, SEA ‘22 April 4th Vancouver (‘23) MACK-oe
RHP 510 160 25 9/19/98 Chitre, PAN Claimed (TEX) ‘21 April 4th NH (‘23) ahb-dee-EL
RHP 61 230 24 4/2/99 Anoka, MN 3rd RD, ‘20 April 4th Dunedin (‘23)
RHP 510 155 23 1/5/01 Sao Paulo, BRA NDFA, ‘17 April 4th Vancouver (‘23) par-DEEN-ho
RHP 61 198 25 9/15/98 Lutz, FL 2nd RD, ‘20 April 4th NH (‘23) van IKE
LHP 61 200 25 3/31/99 Rocklsland, IL 11th RD, ‘21 April 5th NH (‘23)
B T HT WT AGE DOB HOMETOWN ACQUIRED JOINED LASTTEAM PRONUNCIATION
L R 511 190 26 3/24/98 Franklin, TN 9th RD, “19 April 4th NH (‘23)
R R 59 210 26 11/7/97 Sonora, MX MiLB FA, ‘21 April 4th NH (‘23) AHN-dres
L R 61 200 25 9/9/98 Batesville, IN 5th RD, ‘20 April 4th NH (‘23)
B T HT WT AGE DOB HOMETOWN ACQUIRED JOINED LAST TEAM PRONUNCIATION
R R 61 170 22 3/22/02 Santo Domingo, DR Trade, LAD ‘22 April 4th Vancouver (‘23)
R R 6 195 23 3/26/01 Denham Springs, LA 2nd C RD, ‘22 April 14th Vancouver (‘23)
R R 59 197 23 9/5/00 Santiago,DR NDFA, “17 April 4th NH (‘23)
R R 61 200 23 1/17/01 Palo Alto, CA 2nd RD, ‘22 April 4th Vancouver (‘23) KASS-uh-vitch
R R 62 180 23 12/4/00 LaRamona, DR NDFA, “17 April 4th NH (‘23)
L R 510 185 24 6/24/99 Beaver Falls, PA 15th RD, ‘22 April 4th NH (‘23) tur-CONE-ee
B T HT WT AGE DOB HOMETOWN ACQUIRED JOINED LASTTEAM PRONUNCIATION
R R 59 207 24 10/15/99 Newnan, GA NDFA, ‘22 April 4th NH (‘23)
R R 59 170 21 7/24/02 Maracaibo, VE NDFA, “18 April 4th Vancouver (‘23) (or Gabby)
L R 511 215 24 12/22/99 Middleton, WI 3rd RD, ‘22 April 4th NH (‘23) ROE-din
L R 510 178 23 9/21/00 Clarksville, TN 15th RD, ‘21 April 4th Vancouver (‘23)
ROLE YEAR w/ CATS PRONUNCIATION KEY
Manager Fourth SAY-sarr mar-TEEN (IL) Injured list
Hitting Coach Second (TIL) Temporary Inactive List
Pitching Coach First (DVL) Developmental List
Bench Coach First *x Toronto 40-man roster
Bullpen Coach First Ht MLB rehab assignment
Position Coach First
Position Coach First
Athletic Trainer First
Ast. Athletic Trainer First



