- May 29 -

PIT	TCHERS (15+2)			нт	WT	AGE	DOB	HOMETOWN	ACQUIRED	JOINED	L	AST TEAM	PRONUNCIATION
	Andrew Bechtold	RH	P	6'1		28	4/18/96	Chadds Ford, PA	MiLB FA, '23	May 21st		uffalo ('24)	BECK-told
	Ryan Boyer	RH		6'2	225		5/4/97	Bradford, PA	NDFA, '22	April 3rd	Vancouver ('23)		
17	Jimmy Burnette	LH	Р	6'2	205	25	10/19/98	Chicago, IL	18th RD, '21	April 4th	Buffalo ('23)		
11	lan Churchill	LH	Р	6'2	190	25	2/28/99	Santa Barbara, CA	10th RD, '22	April 4th	Vancouver ('23)		
	Trevor Clifton (IL)	RH	IP	6'4	170	29	5/11/95	Maryville, TN	MiLB FA, '23	April 4th	N	H ('23)	
23	Michael Dominguez	RH	IP	5'10	175	23	8/17/00	Newport News, VA	15th RD, '19	April 4th	NH ('23)		
48	Nick Fraze	RH	IP	6'3	180	26	10/24/97	Dallas, TX	22nd RD, '19	May 8th	В	uffalo ('24)	like "phrase"
32	Hunter Gregory	RH	IP	6'3	215	25	11/16/98	Chesapeake, VA	8th RD, '21	April 4th	Vancouver ('23)		
33	Devereaux Harrison	RH	IP	6'0	190	23	11/8/00	Vacaville, CA	9th RD, '22	April 4th	Vancouver ('23)		DEV-ur-oh
40	Adrian Hernandez	RH	IP	5'8	190	24	1/22/00	Sinaloa, MX	NDFA, '17	April 4th	NH ('23)		
25	Justin Kelly	RH	IP	6'1	195	25	12/2/98	Salt Lake City, UT	NDFA, '21	May 29th	Vancouver ('24)		
27	Adam Macko**	LH	Р	6'0	170	23	12/30/00	Vancouver, CAN	Trade, SEA '22	April 4th	Vancouver ('23)		MACK-oe
35	Abdiel Mendoza	RH	IP	5'10	160	25	9/19/98	Chitre, PAN	Claimed (TEX) '21	April 4th	NH ('23)		ahb-dee-EL
	Trent Palmer (IL)	RH	IP	6'1	230	24	4/2/99	Anoka, MN	3rd RD, '20	April 4th	D	unedin ('23)	
26	Eric Pardinho	RH	IP	5'10	155	23	1/5/01	Sao Paulo, BRA	NDFA, '17	April 4th	Vancouver ('23)		par-DEEN-ho
15	CJ Van Eyk	RH	IP	6'1	198	25	9/15/98	Lutz, FL	2nd RD, '20	April 4th	NH ('23)		van IKE
10	Trenton Wallace	LH	Р	6'1	200	25	3/31/99	Rock Island, IL	11th RD, '21	April 5th	NH ('23)		
CA	TCHERS (3)	В	Т	HT	WT	AGE	DOB	HOMETOWN	ACQUIRED	JOINED	L	AST TEAM	PRONUNCIATION
5	Phil Clarke	L	R	5'11	190	26	3/24/98	Franklin, TN	9th RD, '19	April 4th	N	H ('23)	
7	Andrés Sosa	R	R	5'9	210	26	11/7/97	Sonora, MX	MiLB FA, '21	April 4th	N	H ('23)	AHN-dres
6	Zach Britton	L	R	6'1	200	25	9/9/98	Batesville, IN	5th RD, '20	April 4th	N	H ('23)	
INE	FIELDERS (5+1)	В	T	HT	WT	AGE	DOB	HOMETOWN	ACQUIRED	JOINED	LAST TEAM		PRONUNCIATION
21	Alex De Jesus	R	R	6'1	170	22	3/22/02	Santo Domingo, DR	Trade, LAD '22	April 4th	Vancouver ('23)		
	Cade Doughty (IL)	R	R	6'1	195	23	3/26/01	Denham Springs, LA	2nd C RD, '22	April 14th	Va	ncouver ('23)	
28	Miguel Hiraldo	R	R	5'9	197	23	9/5/00	Santiago, DR	NDFA, '17	April 4th	NH ('23)		
8	Josh Kasevich	R	R	6'1	200	23	1/17/01	Palo Alto, CA	2nd RD, '22	April 4th	Vancouver ('23)		KASS-uh-vitch
37	Rainer Nuñez	R	R	6'2	180	23	12/4/00	La Ramona, DR	NDFA, '17	April 4th	NH ('23)		
1	Michael Turconi	L	R	5'10	185	24	6/24/99	Beaver Falls, PA	15th RD, '22	April 4th	NH ('23)		tur-CONE-ee
OU	TFIELDERS (4)	В	T	HT	WT	AGE	DOB	HOMETOWN	ACQUIRED	JOINED	LAST TEAM		PRONUNCIATION
3	Devonte Brown	R	R	5'9	207	24	10/15/99	Newnan, GA	NDFA, '22	April 4th	NH ('23)		
18	Gabriel Martinez	R	R	5'9	170	21	7/24/02	Maracaibo, VE	NDFA, '18	April 4th	Var	ncouver ('23)	(or Gabby)
19	Alan Roden	L	R	5'11	215	24	12/22/99	Middleton, WI	3rd RD, '22	April 4th	NH	('23)	ROE-din
2	Garrett Spain	L	R	5'10	178	23	9/21/00	Clarksville, TN	15th RD, '21	April 4th	Var	ncouver ('23)	
CO	COACHES AND STAFF ROLE							YEAR w/ CATS	PRONUNCIATION			KE	1
13 22 16 12 20	Cesar Martin Mitch Huckabay Joel Bonnett Jake McGuiggan Eric Yardley George Carroll Delta Cleary Jr.	itch Huckabay Hitting Coach el Bonnett Pitching Coach ke McGuiggan Bench Coach ic Yardley Bullpen Coach eorge Carroll Position Coach elta Cleary Jr. Position Coach				ach ch ach ach ach		Fourth Second First First First First	SAY-sarr mar-TE	EN	(IL) (TIL) (DVL) ** ##	Injured list Temporary Ina Development: Toronto 40-m MLB rehab as	al List an roster
	Roelvis Vargas Athlet Dalton Holemo Ast. A					iner c Trai	ner	First First					